Features
Includes ST state-of-the-art patented technology.
Core
• Arm® 32-bit Cortex®-M33 CPU with TrustZone®, MPU, DSP, and FPU
Bluetooth® LE
• LE 2M
• LE coded
• Direction finding

DS14801 - Rev 3 page 14/25
8 Ordering information
Example: STM32 WB A5 M M G H 6 TR
Device family
STM32 = Arm-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
WB = Wireless Bluetooth
Device subfamily
A5 = STM32WBA5
Component type
M = Module
Pin count
M = 76 pins
Flash memory size
G = 1 Mbyte
Package
H = LGA
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 °C to 85 °C
Packing
TR = tape and reel
Note: For a list of available options (such as speed and package) or for further information on any aspect of this
device, contact your nearest ST sales office.
STM32WBA5MMG
Ordering information
DS14801 - Rev 3 page 15/25
9 Certification
The STM32WBA5MMG module, with its internal antenna, has passed the following certifications:
• Bluetooth® LE (RF_PHY)
• CE (RED)
• FCC
• ISED
• Japan (MIC)
• REACH
• RoHS
Further certifications are underway:
• Taiwan (NCC)
• China (SRRC)
• Korea (KC)
• Brazil (ANATEL)
All certification reports are available on the STM32WBA5MMG page on www.st.com
9.1 Bluetooth® LE (RF_PHY) certification
The module has obtained Bluetooth® LE RF_PHY certification. The details are published on the website
Bluetooth.com.
9.2 CE certification
The STM32WBA5MMG module has obtained CE certification.
The module is provided with CE marking.
Figure 6. CE certification logo
9.3 FCC certification
The STM32WBA5MMG module complies with part 15 of the FCC rules.
The FCC ID is YCP-32WBA5MMG01.
The module label on the box used for shipment includes the corresponding FCC ID.
The operation is subject to the following two conditions:
• This device may not cause harmful interference.
• This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.
STM32WBA5MMG
Certification
DS14801 - Rev 3 page 16/25